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UDP Housing Allocation Phase 2/ PermissionedFE HLA0029 Ashton Rd, WoodhousesGreenfield 1.71 44 25.7

UDP Housing Allocation Phase 2SN HLA0076 Land at Ripponden RdGreenfield 0.63 22 34.9

Planning PermissionSW&L HLA0112 Land at Knowls LaneGreenfield 9.8 234 28

UDP Housing Allocation Phase 2HO HLA0178 Land at Lower Lime RoadGreenfield 2.59 78 30.1

Outline Planning PermissionSS HLA1177 Land opposite 6 The Park, Grasscroft, OL4 4ES.Greenfield 0.0644 1 15.5

Under ConstructionCO HLA2012(1)Land at Ruskin Street/Norman Street, Oldham, OL1 2ENBrownfield 0.21 14 66.7

UDP Housing Allocation Phase 1/ PermissionedSN HLA2088 Bailey Mill, DelphBrownfield 0.86 60 69.8

UDP Housing Allocation Phase 2/ PendingMV HLA2094 Lilac View Close, CromptonGreenfield 0.59 21 35.6

Planning PermissionSH HLA2101 Land off Ripponden Road / Cornhill Street, OldhamBrownfield 0.222 8 63.6

Lapsed and stalled >5AL HLA2118 Estate St/Panmure StBrownfield 0.06 5 83.3

Lapsed and stalled >5SM HLA2207 Land adj., 306 Waterloo Street, Oldham, OL4 1ER (formely Land adj. 308, Waterloo St)Brownfield 0.06 5 83.3

Under ConstructionCN HLA2222 Nodgate Farm, Cragg RoadGreenfield 0.04 3 75

Lapsed and stalled >5MV HLA2225 Land off Tanners Fold, Fitton Hill, OldhamBrownfield 0.16 8 50

Lapsed and stalled >5AL HLA2227 Land at Birches, near Birches Parade, Holts OL4 5PZMix 0.33 22 66.7

UDP Housing Allocation Phase 1WA HLA2234 Land at Springhey Mill, Huddersfield RoadBrownfield 0.33 30 90.9

Lapsed and stalled <5FW HLA2291 Land at rear of 15 Bethel Ave (Land at Booth Street), FailsworthBrownfield 0.06 2 33

UDP Housing Allocation Phase 1RS HLA2338(1)Land Fronting Rochdale Road, Royton.  Site of C&A motors and stadium works.Brownfield 0.55 22 40

UDP Housing Allocation Phase 1HO HLA2351 Pretoria Road, OldhamBrownfield 0.46 18 39.1

UDP Housing Allocation Phase 1SH HLA2352 Jowett Street, OldhamBrownfield 0.66 26 39.4

UDP Housing Allocation Phase 1/ PermissionedWA HLA2353 Huddersfield Road/Dunkerley Street, OldhamBrownfield 2.61 53 20.3

Lapsed and stalled >5FW HLA2357 Land adj to 265 Oldham Road, FailsworthBrownfield 0.13 22 169.2

Lapsed and stalled >5MV HLA2358 Land off Nicholas Road (Eastside), OldhamBrownfield 0.21 4 19

Lapsed and stalled >5SM HLA2377 Bank Mill, Huxley Street, Oldham OL4 5JXBrownfield 0.12 21 175

Under ConstructionRN HLA2399 Land adj. 323 Middleton Rd, RoytonBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Lapsed and stalled >5CO HLA2409 Land off Booth Hill LaneBrownfield 0.42 24 57.1

UDP Housing Allocation Phase 2SH HLA2451 Danisher LaneGreenfield 0.46 18 39.1

UDP Housing Allocation Phase 1RS HLA2452 Blackshaw Lane, RoytonMix 0.53 18 34

Lapsed and stalled >5HO HLA2650 Byron Street Social Club, Byron Street, Hollinwood, Oldham, OL8 4QTBrownfield 0.067 10 149.3

Lapsed and stalled <5FE HLA2657 Land off Ashton Road East, Failsworth, Manchester (former Macedonia United Reform church)Brownfield 0.135 4 29.6

UDP Housing Allocation Phase 1/ PermissionedWE HLA2663 Land at North Werneth Zone 6 (Hartford Mill, Edward St)Brownfield 3.49 285 81.7

Planning PermissionRN HLA2785 Thornham Mill, Oozewood Road, Royton, OL2 5SJBrownfield 0.419 60 169

Lapsed and stalled <5FW HLA2819 Land between 16 and 18 Propps Hall Drive, FailsworthBrownfield 0.072 2 27.78

Lapsed and stalled >5CO HLA2831 53 - 55 King Street (formerly Riley Snooker Club and Megson and Ponsonby Solicitors), Oldham, OL8 1EUBrownfield 0.15 120 800

Lapsed and stalled >5CO HLA2835 Land at Dunbar Street, OldhamBrownfield 0.1 8 80

Lapsed and stalled >5SH HLA2836 Shaw Band Club, Dale Street, Shaw, OL2 8RNBrownfield 0.09 10 111.1

Lapsed and stalled >5CC HLA2840 Corporation Depot, Andrew Street, Chadderton, OL9 0JNBrownfield 0.0965 6 62.2

Lapsed and stalled <5WE HLA2849.1Land adj., 101 Park Street, Oldham, OL8 1EQBrownfield 0.03 1 33.3

Potential SiteSM HLA2856 Former Territorial Army Centre, Rifle StreetBrownfield 0.4 30 75

Under ConstructionSN HLA2860 Stoneswood House Residential Home, Oldham Road, Delph, OL3 5EBMix 1.7 21 12.4

Lapsed and stalled >5MV HLA2872 The Smithy, 1053 - 1055 Ashton Road, Bardsley, OldhamBrownfield 0.2 10 50

Planning PermissionSH HLA2894 Land bounded by Wilkes Street Oldham, OL1 4JWBrownfield 0.06 2 33.3

Under ConstructionWE HLA2901 Beech House, Springbank Street, Oldham, OL8 4LHBrownfield 0.07 1 14

Lapsed and stalled >5AL HLA2902 Land adj., 63 Meldrum Street, Oldham OL8 1NUBrownfield 0.056 6 107.1

Under ConstructionSW&L HLA2907 Land adjacent to 81 Spring Lane, Lees, OL4 5AZBrownfield 0.023 1 43

Potential SiteSH HLA2923 Former Roundabout Tyres, Crompton Way, ShawBrownfield 0.09 6 66.7

Lapsed and stalled >5SN HLA2925 Mill Lane, off Wall Hill Road, Dobcross (Wall Hill Mill)Brownfield 2.7 26 9.6

Lapsed and stalled >5SN HLA2935 Former Delph Chapel, Hill End Road, Delph, Oldham, OL3 5HWBrownfield 0.36 7 19.4

Under ConstructionWE HLA2971 Land at the rear of 103/105 Newport Street, OldhamBrownfield 0.22 2 9.1

Lapsed and stalled <5SN HLA2984 Land off, Knowsley Avenue, Springhead, Oldham.Brownfield 0.07 4 57



Potential SiteFE HLA3006 Land on Cheetham Street, FailsworthMix 0.22 13 59.1

Under ConstructionFW HLA3008 Site of The Brookdale, Coronation Road, Failsworth, M35 0LTBrownfield 0.22 16 72.7

Under ConstructionSH HLA3028 P & D Northern Steels Ltd, Mosshey Street, Shaw, OL2 8QLBrownfield 1.93 65 33.7

Lapsed and stalled >5FW HLA3030 Land at Coronation Road, Failsworth, Manchester. M35 0LTBrownfield 0.07 7 100

Lapsed and stalled >5CO HLA3031 Land at Haworth Street, OldhamGreenfield 0.09 14 155.6

Under ConstructionSH HLA3037 Crompton Hall, Buckstones Road, Shaw, OL2 8LSBrownfield 0.63 7 11.2

Under ConstructionSN HLA3044 Land to the rear of the former Black Horse Inn, Oldham Road, Denshaw, OL3 5SLBrownfield 0.03 1 33.3

Lapsed and stalled <5MV HLA3049 Land at Lee Street/Clay Street, OldhamGreenfield 0.03 3 99.99

Lapsed and stalled >5SS HLA3051 25 High Street, Uppermill, Oldham OL3 6HSBrownfield 0.0437 4 91.5

Under ConstructionSN HLA3081 Land at Dark Lane, Delph, Oldham, OL3 5TYGreenfield 1.6 1 0.6

Planning PermissionSM HLA3082 Cabaret Club, 2 Bridge Street, Oldham, OL1 1EABrownfield 0.04 19 475

Lapsed and stalled >5SM HLA3104 3-5 Hamilton Street, Oldham, OL4 1DABrownfield 0.015 12 800

Lapsed and stalled >5FW HLA3118 Land at, Woodhall Street, Failsworth, Oldham, M35 0DDBrownfield 0.32 18 56.3

Under ConstructionSS HLA3137 Land off Huddersfield Road, GreenfieldGreenfield 1.9 1 0.5

Lapsed and stalled >5SN HLA3147 Land at, Ward Lane, Diggle, OldhamGreenfield 0.4 10 25

Under ConstructionCO HLA3155 Land adj., 14 Sheepfoot Lane, Oldham, OL1 2PDBrownfield 0.03 2 69.7

Under ConstructionWE HLA3160 Woodfield Centre, Off Netherfield Close, Oldham, OL8 4ETBrownfield 0.63 11 17.5

Under ConstructionSW&L HLA3162 Land at Ashes Lane & Station Street, Springhead, Oldham, OL4 4PQGreenfield 0.33 9 27.7

Lapsed and stalled >5SM HLA3163 Clarksfield Conservative Club, Huxley Street, Oldham, OL4 5JX and Land adj to Bowling Green, New Earth StreetMix 0.49 15 30.6

Under ConstructionSN HLA3170(1)Woodbrow Farm, Oldham Road, Denshaw, OL3 5SPBrownfield 0.2 2 10

Planning PermissionSN HLA3172 Hey House Farm, Ripponden Road, Denshaw, OL3 5UNGreenfield 0.28 4 100

Under ConstructionRS HLA3197 Flower Pot Inn, 376 Higginshaw Lane, Oldham, OL1 4AHBrownfield 0.04 3 74.4

Under ConstructionSN HLA3212 Former Dronsfields Mercedes Site, Laureates Place, Springhead, Oldham, OL4 4DBMix 0.7 9 12.9

Under ConstructionSN HLA3214 Scouthead Filling Station, 1025 Huddersfield Road, Scouthead, Oldham, OL4 4ASBrownfield 0.2 11 55

Under ConstructionMV HLA3222 Maridon Barn, Keb Lane, Oldham, OL8 2TGGreenfield 0.06 1 16

Under ConstructionWE HLA3227 Land bounded by Stafford Street, Lynn Street, Durham Street and Cambridge Street, Oldham, OL9 7DPBrownfield 1.47 37 25.2

Under ConstructionSS HLA3228 Lower Cross Farm, Higher Cross Lane, Uppermill, Oldham, OL3 6LJBrownfield 2.5 1 0.4

Lapsed and stalled <5HO HLA3236 Land behind 190-198 Limeside Road, OldhamBrownfield 0.0765 2 26.14

Under ConstructionRS HLA3241 Land at 2 Sunfield Crescent, Royton, OL2 6EYMix 0.23 2 8.7

Under ConstructionSH HLA3242.1Land adjacent to Hillside Nursery, Sholver Lane, Oldham, OL1 4NTMix 0.05 3 60

Under ConstructionRS HLA3254 Land to the rear of no. 24 Seville Street, Royton, Oldham, OL2 6ANBrownfield 0.06 1 16.7

Under ConstructionSN HLA3256(1)Doctor House Farm, Doctor Lane, Scouthead, OL4 3RYBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Lapsed and stalled >5RS HLA3257 Land adj to 28 Hillside Avenue, Royton, OL2 6RFMix 0.1 5 50

Under ConstructionWE HLA3258 Abbots Grange Residential Care Home, Newport Street, Oldham, OL8 1REBrownfield 0.25 5 20

Under ConstructionCC HLA3263.1Foxdenton Strategic Site, Broadway / Foxdenton Lane, Chadderton, Oldham OL9 9QRMix 47.7 160 3.4

Under ConstructionCC HLA3263.3Foxdenton Strategic Site, Broadway / Foxdenton Lane, Chadderton, Oldham OL9 9QR - R3,R4Greenfield 4.05 143 26.2

Lapsed and stalled >5RS HLA3267 Land between 173 - 197 Higginshaw Lane, RoytonBrownfield 0.1135 10 88.1

Under ConstructionSW&L HLA3273 646 Huddersfield Road, Lees, OL4 3NLBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Lapsed and stalled >5SH HLA3277 United Reformed Church and Hall, Rochdale Road, Shaw, OLDHAM, OL2 7JTBrownfield 0.1149 6 52.2

Under ConstructionSN HLA3278 Barn at Well Head Farm, Heights Lane, Delph, OL3 5TUGreenfield 0.74 1 1.4

Under ConstructionSH HLA3279 Roe Gate, Grains Road, Shaw, OL2 8HHGreenfield 0.32 1 3.2

Under ConstructionSM HLA3285 Land adj., 21 Wimpole Street, Oldham, OL1 3JNBrownfield 0.02 1 66

Under ConstructionRN HLA3288 Unit 1, Street Bridge Road, Chadderton, OL2 5NNBrownfield 0.41 9 21.8

Under ConstructionSN HLA3289 OLD MILL HOUSE, Lee Side, Diggle, OL3 5JYMix 0.31 4 13

Planning PermissionAL HLA3293 430 Park Road, Oldham, OL8 2AZBrownfield 0.0121 2 330.6

Under ConstructionAL HLA3295 25-27 Ashton Road, Oldham, OL8 1JXBrownfield 0.06 1 16.4

Under ConstructionSM HLA3299 9 Scholes Street, Oldham, OL1 3SZBrownfield 0.06 2 33.3

Planning PermissionSW&L HLA3317 Birks Quarry, Huddersfield Road, Austerlands, OldhamGreenfield 1.9 33 19

Under ConstructionFW HLA3319 Express Dairies Milk, Ridgefield Street, Failsworth, M35 0HJBrownfield 0.91 157 172.5

Lapsed and stalled >5CO HLA3335 212 Middleton Road, Oldham, OL9 6BHBrownfield 0.025 5 200

Under ConstructionSS HLA3352 2 Clough Park Avenue, Grasscroft, OL4 4EYGreenfield 0.06 1 16.7

Planning PermissionCR HLA3355 231 Rochdale Road, Shaw, OL2 7JDGreenfield (Garden)0.1026 1 9.7

Under ConstructionSN HLA3356 Land at Huddersfield Road, Diggle, OLDHAM, OL3 5NTGreenfield 0.14 1 1



Lapsed and stalled >5CO HLA3384 Westwood Medical Centre, Winterbottom Street, Oldham, OL9 6TSBrownfield 0.11 14 127.3

Under ConstructionSW&L HLA3403 1-2 Knolls Farm Cottage, Knowls Lane, Lees, Oldham, OL4 5RUBrownfield 0.03 1 33.3

Under ConstructionAL HLA3406 15 Warren Lane, Oldham, OL8 2JEGreenfield 0.01 1 71.4

Under ConstructionHO HLA3424 Hive House, Hive Street, Oldham, OL8 4QSBrownfield 0.07 6 85.7

Under ConstructionSM HLA3426 52-54 Orme Street, Oldham, OL4 1RZBrownfield 0.04 2 57.1

Under ConstructionSN HLA3434 Delph Club, Gartside Street, Delph, OL3 5DWBrownfield 0.02 6 300

Under ConstructionRN HLA3435 Dog And Partridge, 148 Middleton Road, Royton, OL2 5LLBrownfield 0.05 14 280

Under ConstructionFW HLA3436 Failsworth Scooters, 265 Oldham Road, Failsworth, Manchester, M35 0ASBrownfield 0.02 2 83

Under ConstructionSW&L HLA3441 5 Walkers Court, Cooper Street, Springhead, OL4 4QYBrownfield 0.05 1 20

Lapsed and stalled <5CR HLA3442 Land adjacent to 75 Christine Street, Shaw, OL2 7STGreenfield 0.02 1 50

Planning PermissionWE HLA3448 Land to rear of 136 Werneth Hall Road, Oldham, OL8 1QZBrownfield 0.0366 2 66.7

Under ConstructionSS HLA3450 Land to the rear of 67 Chew Valley Road, Greenfield, OL3 7JGGreenfield 0.08 1 12.5

Under ConstructionSN HLA3456 Sandbed Cottage, Sandbed Lane, Delph, OL3 5UZGreenfield 0.04 1 26.7

Under ConstructionFE HLA3459 The Stables, Oak Hill Stannybrook Road, Daisy Nook, Failsworth, Manchester, M35 9WJBrownfield 0.27 2 7.4

Under ConstructionSN HLA3489 SLACKGATE FARM, Slackgate Lane, Denshaw, OL3 5TZGreenfield 0.04 3 75

Under ConstructionSH HLA3503 Land off Haven Lane, MoorsideGreenfield 0.91 23 25.3

Under ConstructionCO HLA3508 4-10 Union Street, Oldham, OL1 1BDBrownfield 0.04 6 150

Under ConstructionFW HLA3512 316 Oldham Road, Failsworth, M35 0ENBrownfield 0.04 9 223.3

Under ConstructionRS HLA3519 Land at Manor Street, Royton, OldhamBrownfield 0.17 1 5.9

Planning PermissionRN HLA3521 Land Adjacent to,100 Broadway, Royton, Oldham, OL2 5BPBrownfield 0.028 1 36

Under ConstructionSW&L HLA3527 616 Lees Road, Oldham, OL4 5JLBrownfield 0.04 2 50

Lapsed and stalled >5CO HLA3528 Robin Hill Bangladeshi Youth Club, Trafalgar Street, Oldham, OL1 2HYBrownfield 0.11 14 127

Lapsed and stalled <5WA HLA3531 Land to the South of 474 Ripponden Road, oldhamBrownfield 0.08 1 12

Planning PermissionSW&L HLA3532 Birks Quarry, Huddersfield Road, Austerland, OldhamGreenfield 0.47 4 8.5

Under ConstructionWA HLA3536 Former Counthill School, Counthill Road, Oldham.Mix 3.35 56 16.7

Under ConstructionSN HLA3539 Existing agricultural building at Ward Lane, Diggle, OL3 5JTGreenfield 0.09 1 11.1

Under ConstructionAL HLA3549 Coal Yard, Abbey Hills Road, OldhamBrownfield 0.11 4 38.1

Under ConstructionCO HLA3588 Brunswick House, 86 Union Street, Oldham, OL1 1DEBrownfield 0.14 26 185.7

Under ConstructionCO HLA3588.1Brunswick House, Union Street, Oldham, OL1 1DRBrownfield 0.14 10 71.4

Under ConstructionSM HLA3588.2Brunswick House Union Street Oldham OL1 1DEBrownfield 0.02 9 450

Planning PermissionSS HLA3589 Higher Hills Farm, Burnedge Lane, Grasscroft, OL4 4DZGreenfield 0.05 1 20

Under ConstructionWE HLA3600 2 Ashton Road, Oldham, OL8 1HFBrownfield 0.04 5 113.4

Lapsed and stalled >5FW HLA3674 248 Oldham Road, Failsworth, M35 0HBBrownfield 0.1 6 60

Under ConstructionSW&L HLA3680 Land at Lane Head Road, Oldham, OL4 5RRBrownfield 0.08 1 12.5

Lapsed and stalled >5SM HLA3696 Old YMCA building on corner of Roscoe Street and Prince StreetBrownfield 0.03 9 300

Under ConstructionSN HLA3701 1 Littlemoor Lane, Diggle, OL3 5RSGreenfield 0.12 3 25

Under ConstructionCO HLA3709 2 Back King Street, Oldham, OL1 1LEBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Under ConstructionHO HLA3741 217-219 Manchester Road, Oldham, OL8 4QYBrownfield 0.06 2 33.3

Under ConstructionSW&L HLA3742 Land to rear of Knowls Lane Farm, Knowls Lane, Oldham, OL4 5RXGreenfield 0.15 3 20

Lapsed and stalled >5/ PendingCS HLA3743 12-14 Thompson Lane, Chadderton, OL9 8LTBrownfield 0.15 16 106.7

Under ConstructionCO HLA3745 16 Waterloo Street, Oldham, OL1 1SQBrownfield 0.01 3 500

Under ConstructionCS HLA3749 Land to rear of 155-159 Old Lane, Chadderton, Oldham, OL9 7JQBrownfield 0.03 1 33.3

Planning PermissionAL HLA3750 Land at former managed allotment, Warren Lane, Oldham, OL8 2JEGreenfield 0.05 1 20

Lapsed and stalled >5SN HLA3761 Harrop Court Mill, Harrop Court Road, Diggle, OL3 5LLBrownfield 0.62 13 21

Under ConstructionSW&L HLA3785 Land to corner bounded by Lane Head and Knowles Lane, Lees, OldhamGreenfield 0.22 1 4.5

Under ConstructionWE HLA3789 146 Werneth Hall Road, Oldham, OL8 1QZBrownfield 0.06 1 16.7

Under ConstructionCC HLA3813 115 Bamford Street, Chadderton, OL9 6RJBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Under ConstructionMV HLA3817 919 - 921 Ashton Road Oldham Oldham OL8 3HXBrownfield 0.06 4 66.7

Under ConstructionCR HLA3862 Cowlishaw Abbatoir, Cowlishaw, Shaw, OL2 7BXMix 10.2 201 19.7

Under ConstructionRN HLA3867 Lower Gillots Farm, Street Bridge Road, Chadderton, OL2 5NNGreenfield 1.83 1 0.5

Under ConstructionSH HLA3872 25 High Street, Shaw, OL2 8RFBrownfield 0.02 6 300

Under ConstructionSN HLA3873 The Garage, Dark Lane, Delph, OL3 5TYGreenfield 0.03 1 33.3

Under ConstructionSN HLA3889 Sun Yr Afon, Ladcastle Road, Uppermill, OL3 5QTMix 0.58 4 6.9



Under ConstructionCO HLA3896 29 Featherstall Road North, Oldham, OL9 6QABrownfield 0.01 1 100

Under ConstructionSN HLA3899 Land Adj, 51 Dobcross New Road, DobcrossGreenfield 0.12 1 8.3

Planning PermissionSW&L HLA3915 24 Thornley Lane Grotton Oldham OL4 5RPGreenfield 0.07 1 14.3

Under ConstructionSW&L HLA3918 Land At Buckley Street Lees Oldham OL4 5ASMix 0.15 4 26.7

Under ConstructionSM HLA3927 81 Union Street Oldham OL1 1PFBrownfield 0.03 1 33.3

Under ConstructionCO HLA3932 Brittania Inn 21 Ringwood Way Chadderton Oldham OL9 6SNBrownfield 0.04 2 50

Under ConstructionWA HLA3940 596 Huddersfield Road Oldham OL4 2HDBrownfield 0.03 8 266.7

Under ConstructionRS HLA3942 201 Oldham Road Royton Oldham OL2 6BGBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Under ConstructionFE HLA3943 409 Oldham Road Failsworth Oldham M35 0AABrownfield 0.01 6 600

Under ConstructionWE HLA3948 278 - 280 Manchester Street Oldham Oldham OL9 6HBBrownfield 0.02 4 200

Planning PermissionRS HLA3952 164 Rochdale Road Royton Oldham OL2 6QFBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionWE HLA3954 54 Werneth Crescent Oldham Oldham OL8 4LTGreenfield 0.15 3 20

Planning PermissionCC HLA3955 The Victoria Brook Childcare Centre Brook Street Chadderton Oldham OL9 0HWMix 0.14 5 35.7

Under ConstructionWA HLA3964 54 Counthill Road, OldhamGreenfield 0.02 1 50

Under ConstructionCR HLA3966 Land To The South Of Denbigh Drive, Shaw, OldhamGreenfield 3.19 42 13.2

Under ConstructionSH HLA3968 31-33 Milnrow Road, Shaw, Oldham, OL2 8APBrownfield 0.09 8 88.9

Planning PermissionSH HLA3968.131 - 33 Milnrow Road Shaw Oldham OL2 8APBrownfield 0.09 5 55.6

Planning PermissionSH HLA3971 8 Rochdale Road, Shaw, Oldham, OL2 8ADBrownfield 0.02 7 350

Under ConstructionRN HLA3973 15 Royley Royton Oldham OL2 5DYBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Under ConstructionFE HLA3974 618 Oldham Road Failsworth Oldham M35 9DQBrownfield 0.02 2 100

Under ConstructionRS HLA3976 Aspull Catering Equipment Ltd Milton Street Royton Oldham OL2 6QUBrownfield 0.39 18 46.2

Under ConstructionHO HLA3978 31 Harrow Avenue Oldham OL8 4HYGreenfield 0.04 1 25

Under ConstructionHO HLA3979 825 - 827 Hollins Road Oldham OL8 3PPBrownfield 0.02 3 150

Under ConstructionSH HLA3981 Shaw Distribution Centre, Linney Lane, Shaw, Oldham, OL2 8HFBrownfield 12.45 400 32.1

Under ConstructionSN HLA3982 Land To The East Of Huddersfield Road Diggle OL3 5NUGreenfield 3.06 70 22.8

Under ConstructionRS HLA3989 Former High Barn Resource Centre, High Barn Street, Royton, Oldham, OL2 6DWBrownfield 0.32 30 93.75

Under ConstructionMV HLA3994 Land Off Rosary Road (Parcel A) And Land Off Hill Farm Close (Parcel B), Fitton Hill, OldhamMix 9.86 365 37

Under ConstructionWE HLA3995 130 - 132 Werneth Hall Road Oldham OL8 1QZBrownfield 0.09 9 100

Under ConstructionSS HLA3996 Knoll Mill Wellington Road Greenfield OldhamBrownfield 0.35 38 108.5

Planning PermissionSW&L HLA3997 Land At The Rear Of 698 Huddersfield Road AusterlandsBrownfield 0.12 4 33.3

Under ConstructionFE HLA3998 642 - 644 Oldham Road Failsworth Oldham M35 9DUBrownfield 0.02 2 100

Under ConstructionFW HLA3999 7 Harold Street Failsworth Oldham M35 0BTBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionSS HLA4000 Land At Buckley Street Uppermill Oldham OL3 6BPGreenfield 0.04 1 25

Planning PermissionRN HLA4001 Adjacent To 628 Rochdale Road Royton Oldham OL2 6SHGreenfield (Garden)0.06 1 16.7

Outline Planning PermissionSH HLA4002 Domalo Nurseries Ltd Hillside Nursery Sholver Lane Oldham Oldham OL1 4NTBrownfield 0.21 3 14.3

Under ConstructionCO HLA4003 16 Yorkshire Street Oldham OL1 1QSBrownfield 0.03 8 266.7

Planning PermissionSN HLA4004 Austerlands Mill  Huddersfield Road Austerlands Oldham OL4 3QBBrownfield 0.23 1 4.3

Under ConstructionSN HLA4005 Woodbrow Farm Oldham Road Denshaw Oldham OL3 5SPGreenfield 0.82 2 2.4

Planning PermissionHO HLA4006 Land Adj To 39 Fox Street Oldham OL8 3STBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionCC HLA4007 250 Fields New Road Chadderton Oldham OL9 8NZBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Under ConstructionMV HLA4008 Land Adj. To 55 Manley Road Oldham OL8 1ASGreenfield 0.03 1 33.3

Under ConstructionHO HLA4009 Land At Oak Road Oldham OL8 3UNBrownfield 0.06 2 33.33

Under ConstructionRN HLA4010 Holden Fold Mill Holden Fold Lane Royton Oldham OL2 5BYBrownfield 0.17 6 35.3

Planning PermissionSS HLA4011 Land Adjacent To 42 Rush Hill Road Uppermill Oldham OL3 6JEGreenfield (garden)0.07 1 14.2

Planning PermissionHO HLA4012 Land At Estate Street 1 Clive Street Oldham OL8 3TRBrownfield 0.05 1 20

Planning PermissionSM HLA4016 109 - 113 Yorkshire Street Oldham Oldham OL1 3SYBrownfield 0.03 6 33.3

Under ConstructionFW HLA4017 142 Oldham Road Failsworth Oldham M35 0HPBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionSM HLA4023 1 Wright Street Oldham OL1 3TFBrownfield 0.02 2 100

Planning PermissionSM HLA4024 11 Queen Street Oldham Oldham OL1 1RDBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Under ConstructionRS HLA4026 Unit 3  Booth Hill Lane Royton Oldham OL1 2JTBrownfield 0.41 1 2.4

Under ConstructionMV HLA4027 319 Abbey Hills Road Oldham Oldham OL4 5LXBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Planning PermissionAL HLA4028 22 - 26 Abbey Hills Road Oldham Oldham OL8 2BSBrownfield 0.03 3 100

Planning PermissionWA HLA4030 173A Balfour Street Oldham OL4 1NSBrownfield 0.01 2 100



Planning PermissionMV HLA4033 224 Ashton Road Oldham OL8 1QNBrownfield 0.01 2 100

Planning PermissionSS HLA4038 1-3 Ladhill Lane Greenfield Oldham OL3 7JWBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionCS HLA4039 127 Long Lane Chadderton Oldham OL9 8AYBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Planning PermissionSS HLA4044 4 Bunkers Tunstead Lane Greenfield Oldham OL3 7NYGreenfield 0.07 1 14.2

Under ConstructionSH HLA4050 44 - 46 Rochdale Road Shaw Oldham OL2 7SABrownfield 0.02 1 50

Under ConstructionCO HLA4060 14 Waterloo Street, Oldham, OL1 1SQBrownfield 0.02 2 100

Planning PermissionSS HLA4067 The Barns Clough Lane Grasscroft OL4 4EWGreenfield 0.08 3 37.5

Planning PermissionSN HLA4068 Green Lane Farm, Green Lane, Strinesdale, Oldham, OL4 3RBGreenfield 0.13 1 7.7

Under ConstructionSN HLA4070 22 Chadderton Fold Chadderton Oldham OL1 2RRBrownfield 0.29 3 10.3

Planning PermissionWE HLA4071 Rear Of 7 - 29 Bath Street And Rear Of 37 - 51 Tamworth Street Oldham OL9 7QYBrownfield 0.03 1 33.3

Outline Planning PermissionRN HLA4072 Land Opposite 26 Glen Grove Royton Oldham OL2 5SYBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Under ConstructionHO HLA4073 Land Adjacent 45 Byron Street Oldham OL8 4QTGreenfield 0.02 1 50

Under ConstructionSN HLA4074 Royal Oak Inn Broad Lane Denshaw Oldham OL3 5TXGreenfield 0.27 1 3.703704

Planning PermissionSH HLA4075 Bulls Head, Grains Bar Oldham OL4 2JYBrownfield 0.08 3 37.5

Planning PermissionMV HLA4077 262 Windsor Road Oldham OL8 4HLBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Under ConstructionCO HLA4081 29 - 33 Market Place Oldham Oldham OL1 3ABBrownfield 0.02 9 450

Planning PermissionSM HLA4087 71-73 Lees Road Oldham OL4 1JWBrownfield 0.02 5 250

Prior Approval GrantedCN HLA4088 Nod Farm Stables , 23 Cragg Road, Chadderton, Oldham, OL1 2RYGreenfield 0.48 1 2.1

Planning PermissionCC HLA4091 Land Adjacent To 74 Burnley Lane, Chadderton, Oldham, OL1 2PWBrownfield 0.01 2 200

Under ConstructionSN HLA4092 792 - 794 Huddersfield Road, Austerlands, Oldham, OL4 3QBBrownfield 0.08 8 100

Planning PermissionCO HLA4093 19 Featherstall Road North, Oldham, OL9 6QABrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionMV HLA4094 Crime Farm, Knott Lanes, Oldham, OL8 3JEBrownfield 0.66 1 1.5

Under ConstructionSM HLA4095 Elantra House, 2 Yates Street, Oldham, OL1 4APBrownfield 0.25 1 4

Under ConstructionCS HLA4096 2 Hardman Street, Chadderton, Oldham, OL9 7PDBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionWE HLA4098 2 Werneth Hall Road, Oldham, OL8 4BABrownfield 0.01 1 100

Under ConstructionSN HLA4100 Springhill Farm, Broad Lane, Denshaw, Oldham, OL3 5TXGreenfield 8.56 1 0.116822

Under ConstructionRN HLA4103 Land At Vaughan Street/Oldham Road/Broadway Royton OldhamMix 1.24 46 37.1

Planning PermissionSM HLA4104 116 - 118 Yorkshire Street Oldham OL1 1STBrownfield 0.01 2 200

Planning PermissionCO HLA4105 First Floor 85 West Street Oldham OL9 6EJBrownfield 0.06 1 16.7

Planning PermissionSS HLA4106 J Stanford Greengrocers Greenbridge Lane Greenfield Oldham OL3 7JRBrownfield 0.06 4 66.7

Planning PermissionCO HLA4107 Land At The Junction Of  Ellen Street And Busk Road Chadderton OldhamBrownfield 0.04 9 225

Planning PermissionCN HLA4109 Land To The Rear Of 5 Kiln Hill Close, Chadderton, Oldham, OL1 2RFBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Planning PermissionCC HLA4110 24 - 26 Brook Street, Chadderton, OldhamBrownfield 0.05 1 20

Planning PermissionSS HLA4111 High Lawn House  High Grove Road Grasscroft Oldham OL4 4HGGreenfield (garden)0.09 1 11.1

Planning PermissionHO HLA4112 Land To The Rear Of Oak Road OldhamBrownfield 0.12 5 41.7

Outline Planning PermissionSS HLA4113 Station House  Station Lane Greenfield Oldham OL3 7ELGreenfield 0.19 3 15.7

Planning PermissionSW&L HLA4114 Vacant Site, Albert Street (opposite New Village Nursery) LeesBrownfield 0.06 2 33.3

Planning PermissionSM HLA4115 1A Clifton Close, Oldham, OL4 1QTBrownfield 0.03 1 33.3

Under ConstructionSN HLA4116 The Garage, Dark Lane, Delph, Oldham, OL3 5TYGreenfield 0.03 3 100

Under ConstructionWE HLA4117 The Coach House , Selkirk Avenue, Oldham, OL8 4DQGreenfield 0.12 2 16.66667

Under ConstructionAL HLA4118 Land At Nether Hey Street Oldham OL8 2JDGreenfield 0.19 7 36.84211

Outline Planning PermissionAL HLA4119 Land South-west Of Furness Avenue, Titchfield Road, And Moorwood Drive, OldhamGreenfield 1.87 10 5.3

Under ConstructionWE HLA4121 172 Manchester Road Oldham OL9 7BNBrownfield 0.04 1 25

Under ConstructionCO HLA4123 2 Barker Street, Oldham, OL1 2ADBrownfield 0.03 1 33.33333

Planning PermissionSS HLA4126 Tunstead House, Tunstead Lane, Greenfield, Oldham, OL3 7NTBrownfield 0.04 1 25

Planning PermissionCS HLA4129 117 Long Lane, Chadderton, Oldham, OL9 8AYBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Planning PermissionWE HLA4130 23 - 25 Worcester Street, Oldham, OL9 7SEBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Planning PermissionCO HLA4131 122 Manchester Street Oldham OL9 6EGBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionSM HLA4134 143 - 145 Yorkshire Street Oldham Oldham OL1 3THBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Planning PermissionHO HLA4137 197 Manchester Road, Oldham, Oldham, OL8 4PSBrownfield 0.33 1 3

Under ConstructionFE HLA4138 Bay Bar And Restaurant, 86 Wrigley Head, Failsworth, Oldham, M35 9BJBrownfield 0.07 1 14.28571

Planning PermissionWE HLA4139 88 Napier Street East Oldham OL8 1TSBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionHO HLA4141 833 Hollins Road Oldham Oldham OL8 3PPBrownfield 0.01 1 100



Planning PermissionHO HLA4142 835 Hollins Road Oldham Oldham OL8 3PPBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionHO HLA4144 837 Hollins Road Oldham OL8 3PPBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Prior Approval GrantedHO HLA4148 392-396 Hollins Road Oldham OL8 3BEBrownfield 0.05 4 80

Prior Approval GrantedSN HLA4149 608 Huddersfield Road Oldham OL4 3NNBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Prior Approval GrantedSH HLA4150 Rear Of 18 Market Street Shaw Oldham OL2 8NHBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Under ConstructionAL HLA4160 Thatcher and Belgrave StBrownfield 0.08 19 237.5

Planning PermissionSM HLA4161 11A Church Lane, Oldham, OL1 3ANBrownfield 0.06 15 250

Planning PermissionRN HLA4163 Head Of The Heys Farm , Cinder Hill Lane, Chadderton, Oldham, OL1 2SSBrownfield 0.33 1 3

Planning PermissionFE HLA4164 Land At Derby Street Failsworth Oldham M35 9APBrownfield 0.02 3 150

Planning PermissionMV HLA4165 132 Ashton Road, Oldham, OL8 1QTBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionAL HLA4167 21 Queens Road, Oldham, OL8 2AXBrownfield 0.04 7 175

Planning PermissionCO HLA4168 69 - 71 Featherstall Road North Oldham OL9 6QBBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Planning PermissionSN HLA4169 Woolpack, 2 Dobcross New Road, Dobcross, Oldham, OL3 5AYBrownfield 0.08 1 12.5

Planning PermissionSH HLA4183 27 High Street, Shaw, Oldham, OL2 8RFBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Planning PermissionHO HLA4184 231 Hollins Road, Oldham, OL8 3AABrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionSN HLA4186 Land Adjacent To 1 Mytholme , High Street, Uppermill, Oldham, OL3 6DAGreenfield (garden)0.04 1 25

Planning PermissionCS HLA4187 282 Manchester Road, Oldham, OL9 7ELBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Prior Approval GrantedCN HLA4188 Chadderton Hall Farm, Chadderton Hall Road, Chadderton, Oldham, OL1 2RJBrownfield 0.18 4 22.2

Under ConstructionCO HLA4189 78 Chadderton Way, Oldham, OL1 2EFBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionHO HLA4190 587 Hollins Road, Oldham, OL8 3UTBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionSW&L HLA4191 8 Thornley Close, Grotton, Oldham, OL4 5QUGreenfield 0.16 1 6.3

Under ConstructionWE HLA4192 94 Werneth Hall Road, Oldham, OL8 4BDBrownfield 0.04 1 25

Planning PermissionFE HLA4193 646-648 Oldham Road, Failsworth, Oldham, M35 9DUBrownfield 0.01 2 200

Planning PermissionMV HLA4194 584 Ashton Road, Oldham, OL8 3HWBrownfield 0.01 2 200

Planning PermissionMV HLA4198 26 Neild Street, Oldham, OL8 1QGBrownfield 0.06 1 16.7

Planning PermissionWE HLA4200 Land To The Side Of 172 Block Lane, Chadderton, Oldham, OL9 7SBGreenfield 0.04 1 25

Planning PermissionSM HLA4201 17 - 21 Mumps, Oldham, OL1 3TLBrownfield 0.06 3 50

Planning PermissionCO HLA4211 269 - 271 Featherstall Road North, Oldham, OL1 2NJBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Under ConstructionHO HLA4214 690 - 692 Hollins Road , Oldham, OL8 4JZBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Planning PermissionSJ HLA4220 Land At Grafton Street Ripponden Road Oldham OL1 4SDBrownfield 0.04 2 50

Planning PermissionCO HLA4221 86 Chadderton Way, Oldham, OL1 2EFBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionSM HLA4222 Land At Bow Street OldhamBrownfield 0.04 8 200

Planning PermissionAL HLA4223 99 Belgrave Road Oldham OL8 1LUBrownfield 0.05 1 20

Planning PermissionSH HLA4225 Linney Lane Motors Linney Lane Shaw Oldham OL2 8HBBrownfield 0.09 5 55.6

Planning PermissionCS HLA4226 2 Henley Street Chadderton Oldham OL9 8JUBrownfield 0.04 2 50

Planning PermissionCR HLA4227 Land Opposite 66 Thornham Road Shaw Oldham OL2 7LNGreenfield 0.04 1 25

Planning PermissionRS HLA4231 180 Rochdale Road Royton Oldham OL2 6PSBrownfield 0.04 1 25

Under ConstructionCN HLA4234 Mills Hill Works  Corbrook Road Chadderton Oldham OL9 9SDBrownfield 0.16 7 43.75

Under ConstructionSM HLA4235 38 - 40 Huddersfield Road Oldham OL4 2AEBrownfield 0.04 5 125

Under ConstructionCO HLA4237 Foundry Street Oldham OL8 1FRBrownfield 0.33 15 45.45455

Planning PermissionSJ HLA4238 Land At Abbotsford Road, Cromford Street, Evelyn Street, And London RoadBrownfield 2.97 132 44.4

Under ConstructionCS HLA4239 8 Owler Lane Chadderton Oldham OL9 9PABrownfield 0.03 1 33.33333

Planning PermissionSS HLA4240 3 Burnedge Lane Grasscroft Oldham OL4 4EAMix 0.26 2 7.7

Planning PermissionSN HLA4241 Land On Delph New Road Oldham OL3 5BYGreenfield 0.11 2 18.2

Under ConstructionSW&L HLA4242 Land Adjacent To The Grapes 161 Saint John Street Lees Oldham OL4 3DRBrownfield 0.31 3 9.677419

Planning PermissionCO HLA4247 40 Burnley Lane Chadderton Oldham OL1 2PWBrownfield 0.03 3 100

Under ConstructionMV HLA4248 906 Ashton Road Oldham OL8 3HTBrownfield 0.07 2 28.57143

Planning PermissionMV HLA4249 122 Copster Hill Road Oldham OL8 1QQBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Planning PermissionCO HLA4255 18 Retiro Street, Oldham, OL1 1SABrownfield 0.002 1 500

Prior Approval GrantedMV HLA4264 The Europa Centre, 932 Ashton Road Oldham OL8 3JSBrownfield 0.08 10 125

Prior Approval GrantedCO HLA4265 Ground Floor Rear 49 Chadderton Way Chadderton Oldham OL9 6DPBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Prior Approval GrantedCO HLA4266 30 - 34 High Street Oldham OL1 1JABrownfield 0.01 6 600

Prior Approval GrantedSS HLA4268 1A Kinders Lane Greenfield Oldham OL3 7BWBrownfield 0.01 1 100



Prior Approval GrantedSS HLA4269 Lower Hills Farm  Burnedge Lane Grasscroft Oldham OL4 4DZGreenfield 0.1 1 10

Planning PermissionSM HLA4273 67 - 69 Yorkshire Street Oldham OL1 3SLBrownfield 0.03 2 66.7

Planning PermissionSN HLA4274 Daisy Hill  Knarr Barn Lane Delph Oldham OL3 5RFBrownfield 0.03 1 33.3

Under ConstructionSS HLA4278 Land Off Springmeadow Lane, Uppermill, OL3 6EPGreenfield 0.02 1 50

Planning PermissionWE HLA4280 Land Adjoining 194 Manchester Road Oldham OL9 7BNBrownfield 0.03 2 66.7

Planning PermissionSN HLA4281 20 Woods Lane Dobcross Oldham OL3 5ANBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Planning PermissionCO HLA4283 5 Greaves Street Oldham OL1 1QNBrownfield 0.02 1 50

Planning PermissionSS HLA4284 Former Natwest Bank Building 55 High Street Uppermill Oldham OL3 6APBrownfield 0.01 6 600

Planning PermissionFE HLA4293 47C And D Wickentree Lane Failsworth Oldham M35 9AYBrownfield 0.03 3 100

Prior Approval GrantedHO HLA4294 364 Hollins Road Oldham OL8 3BEBrownfield 0.01 1 100

Under ConstructionFW HLA4297 Units M N And P Springfield Industrial Estate Samuel Street Failsworth Oldham M35 0GABrownfield 0.05 3 60

Planning PermissionAL HLA4304 10 Abbey Hills Road, Oldham, OL8 2BSBrownfield 0.02 1 50

PfE AllocationSH/RS JPA10 Beal ValleyGreenfield 51.24 482 36.6

PfE Allocaton/ Under ConstructionFE JPA11 Bottom Field Farm, Medlock Road, Failsworth, Oldham, M359UAGreenfield 0.88 27 30.7

PfE AllocationRS/SJ JPA12 Broadbent MossGreenfield 75.09 1451 N/a

PfE AllocationSS JPA13 Chew Brook Vale (Robert Fletcher's)Mix 5.38 138 N/a

PfE AllocationCR JPA14 Cowlishaw Mix 32.33 460 N/a

PfE AllocationHO/MV JPA15 Land to the south of Coal Pit LaneGreenfield 19.92 175 N/a

PfE Allocation/ PendingMV JPA16 South of Rosary RoadGreenfield 2.66 60 N/a

Potential Site/ Pending SiteSM SHA0021 Land between Prince Street, Oldham Way and Mumps metrolink stop (former Mumps site)Brownfield 0.98 331 337.8

Potential SiteCS SHA0040 Land at former Broadway House/Library, BroadwayMix 0.72 29 27.8

Potential SiteCC SHA0060 Chadderton Mill, off Fields New Rd, ChaddertonBrownfield 2.02 141 69.8

Potential SiteSH SHA0079 Broadbent Rd, OldhamMix 1.11 60 54.1

Potential SiteWA SHA0086 Land E of Wellyhole St, OldhamBrownfield 1.7 68 40

Potential SiteAL SHA0098 Land off Skipton St, OldhamMix 0.85 24 28.2

Potential SiteMV SHA0112 Corner Knott Lane and Ashton Rd, OldhamBrownfield 1.35 38 35

Potential/ Pending SiteWE SHA0120 The Hollies,Wellington Rd, OldhamMix 1.3 27 11.5

Potential SiteSM SHA0139 Corner of Rhodes and Wright St, OldhamBrownfield 0.06 6 100

Potential SiteSH SHA0161 Site W of Grains Rd, ShawBrownfield 0.5 20 40

Potential SiteSH SHA0164 Shaw Health CentreBrownfield 0.24 14 70

Potential SiteRN SHA0196 Nether Hey Farm, Holden Fold Lane, RoytonGreenfield 1.3 52 40

Potential SiteCO SHA0203 Land between Godson St and Rochdale Rd, OldhamBrownfield 1.03 41 39.8

Potential SiteFW SHA0810 Land btw Brookdale St. and Oldham Rd., Failsworth (PEZ 1 West Failsworth)Brownfield 0.32 13 40.6

Potential SiteCC SHA0820 Nile Mill, Fields New Rd, ChaddertonBrownfield 2.73 200 73.3

Potential SiteWA SHA0833 Hague & Halewood St (Jubilee Mill, Brideoake St)Brownfield 0.16 17 106.3

Potential SiteAL SHA0893 Warren Lane, OldhamGreenfield 1.8 50 27.8

Potential SiteSH SHA0901 Land at Bartlemore StreetBrownfield 0.11 6 54.5

Potential SiteSH SHA0905 Duke Mill, Refuge St, ShawBrownfield 1.54 86 55.8

Potential SiteFW SHA0960 Land next to Brown St, off Oldham R, FailsworthGreenfield 0.17 10 58.8

Potential SiteCS SHA0976 South Chadderton Sch, Butterworth Lane, ChaddertonMix 5.1 149 34.3

Potential SiteCO SHA1002 Land at jct Belmont and Franklin Sts, OldhamBrownfield 0.59 24 40.7

Potential SiteWA SHA1003 Cairo Mill, Greenacres Road, LeesBrownfield 1.92 172 89.6

Potential SiteRS SHA1004 Park Lane, RoytonBrownfield 1.28 51 39.8

Potential SiteSN SHA1020 Fmr Bankfield & Fossard Mills, Wall Hill RdMix 1.08 30 27.8

Potential SiteFE SHA1029 Kaskenmoor School, Roman Rd, FailsworthMix 5.15 147 26.6

Potential SiteHO SHA1033 Higher Lime Recreation Ground, LimesideGreenfield 3.99 150 27.6

Potential SiteSM SHA1051 Alexandra Suite, Horsedge Mill, Rock Street, OldhaMBrownfield 0.39 47 120.5

Potential SiteSM SHA1052 Kickabout area and Social Services Training Centre, junction Horsedge St. and Rock St.Mix 0.25 30 120

Potential SiteSM SHA1057 Alliance and Britannia Mill triangle, Spencer StreetBrownfield 2.34 224 95.7

Potential SiteSM SHA1067 Land at Roscoe St, OldhamBrownfield 0.23 22 95.7

Potential SiteSM SHA1068 Corner of Bridge St and Roscoe St, OldhamBrownfield 0.25 24 96

Potential SiteSM SHA1069 CAB, Bridge St, OldhamBrownfield 0.03 9 300

Potential SiteSH SHA1120 Land at Longfellow Crescent, SholverMix 0.67 10 14.9



Potential SiteSM SHA1128 Bridge House, Lees RoadBrownfield 0.1 12 120

Potential SiteCC SHA1138 Raven Mill, Raven Avenue, ChaddertonBrownfield 1.64 90 70

Potential SiteSS SHA1162 Saddleworth School, UppermillMix 4.4 97 22

Potential SiteFE SHA1225 Land - Higher Memorial Park, Joseph St, FailsworthBrownfield 0.26 10 38.5

Potential SiteCO SHA1314 Mecca Bingo Block, Cnr Union St, King St, OldhamBrownfield 1.77 250 141.2

Potential SiteWA SHA1331 Orme Mill/ Longrange Mill, Greenacres Road, LeesBrownfield 1.22 86 70.5

Potential SiteSW&L SHA1332 Majestic Mill,  Greenacres Road, LeesBrownfield 0.96 68 70.8

Potential SiteRS SHA1372 Former Lancaster House, Rochdale Rd, RoytonBrownfield 0.1 5 50

Potential SiteSM SHA1556 Former Bell Mill, Castle Mill Street, OldhamBrownfield 0.45 100 222.2

Potential SiteSN SHA1599 Austerlands Mill, AusterlandsBrownfield 0.91 58 63.7

Potential/ Pending SiteFE SHA1665 Ivy Mill, FailsworthBrownfield 1.71 102 59.6

Potential SiteFW SHA1683 Marlborough Mill, FailsworthBrownfield 1.53 216 141.2

Potential SiteCC SHA1735 Ram Mill, Gordon Street, Chadderton, OL9 9RJBrownfield 1.14 105 92.1

Potential/ Pending SiteSM SHA1759 Former Leisure Centre site, Lord StreetBrownfield 0.8 231 288.8

Potential SiteRS SHA1801 Land at Bamford Street, RoytonGreenfield 0.29 8 35

Potential SiteCO SHA1858 Land off Mark St., West End St, OldhamBrownfield 0.07 5 71.4

Potential SiteRN SHA1886 Land at Chester Place and Spring Garden St, RoytonMix 0.34 10 29.4

Potential/ Pending SiteCO SHA2000 Civic Centre, West StreetBrownfield 2.12 838 395.3

Potential/ Pending SiteCO SHA2001 Former Magistrates Court & Manchester Chambers, Barn StreetBrownfield 0.78 219 280.8

Potential SiteSM SHA2002 Bradshaw StreetBrownfield 0.4 150 375

Potential SiteSM SHA2015 Land Between Beever St and Regent St, OldhamBrownfield 0.46 44 95.7

Potential SiteSM SHA2016 Southlink - land atBrownfield 3.02 147 52.3

Potential SiteSH SHA2017 Land at Flint St, Marble St, OldhamMix 0.26 10 38.5

Potential SiteCS SHA2032 Sellers Business ParkBrownfield 2.19 122 55.7

Potential SiteCR SHA2043 Car Park, Rear 394-410 Rochdale Rd (Waggon and Horses), ShawBrownfield 0.17 5 29.4

Potential SiteFE SHA2044 Land at James Street, Windsor Street, Failsworth, M35 9PYMix 0.26 10 38.5

Potential SiteFE SHA2045 Land at rear/side of 95 Wrigley Head (Anglers Arms), Failsworth, M35 9BHMix 0.08 10 125

Potential SiteSH SHA2046 M K Pilling Ltd, Hayden Street, Crossley Street, Shaw, OL2 8ENBrownfield 0.14 10 71.4

Potential SiteFW SHA2059 Land off Beresford St., Failsworth (PEZ 1 West Failsworth)Brownfield 0.84 30 35.7

Potential SiteFW SHA2060 Land adj. Ivy House, Oldham Rd., Failsworth (PEZ 1 West Failsworth)Brownfield 0.23 9 39.1

Potential SiteCN SHA2127 Former Green Booth Depot, Hunt LaneBrownfield 0.48 13 27.1

Potential SiteSM SHA2129 Land at Regent Street, Wallshaw Street & Bell StreetBrownfield 0.17 30 176.5

Potential SiteCO SHA2132 Pennine House, 77 Union Street, OldhamBrownfield 0.12 18 150

Potential SiteCS SHA2135 Chadderton Medical Centre, Fields New RoadBrownfield 0.26 7 35

Potential SiteSH SHA2144 Shaw Lifelong Learning CentreBrownfield 0.14 8 70

Potential SiteCS SHA2145 Turf Lane Lifelong Learning CentreBrownfield 0.21 7 35

Potential SiteSM SHA2147 Land at Mumps and Wallshaw StreetBrownfield 0.19 100 526.3

Potential SiteSM SHA2148 Land at Southgate Street and Waterloo Street, OldhamBrownfield 0.82 250 304.9

Potential SiteSM SHA2150 Land at Bradshaw Street - SouthBrownfield 0.1 12 120

Potential SiteRN SHA2153 Land at Waste Water Treatment Facility (Royton), off Street Bridge RoadMix 2.22 75 35

Potential SiteCN SHA2154 Land between Rochdale Canal, Middleton Road and Mills Hill RoadBrownfield 0.21 12 70

Potential SiteCO SHA2155 Henshaw House, CheapsideBrownfield 0.17 45 264.7

Potential SiteAL SHA2156 Land at Brown Edge RoadBrownfield 0.09 12 133.3

Potential SiteAL SHA2157 Eldon Street GaragesBrownfield 0.09 5 70

Potential SiteHO SHA2158 Limeside Road Garages, HollinwoodBrownfield 0.2 9 35

Potential SiteSW&L SHA2160 Land at St John Street, LeesBrownfield 0.33 20 60.6

Potential SiteCO SHA2162 Land at Hilda StreetBrownfield 0.15 8 53.3

Potential SiteRN SHA2165 Park Lane House, 2 Rochdale Lane, Royton, OL2 5QPBrownfield 0.07 4 57.1

Potential SiteCO SHA2166 Fmr St Marys Roman Catholic Church, Ruth Street, Oldham OL1 3EZBrownfield 0.25 28 112
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Yes Yes Yes 41 41 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 22 0 22 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 234 102 132 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 78 0 78 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 14 14 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 60 60 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 21 0 21 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 8 8 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 0 5 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 0 5 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 8 0 8 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 22 0 0 22 0

Yes Yes Yes 30 0 0 30 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 0 2 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 22 0 0 22 0

Yes Yes Yes 18 0 18 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 26 0 0 26 0

Yes Yes Yes 53 53 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 22 0 22 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 0 4 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 21 0 0 21 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 24 0 0 24 0

Yes Yes Yes 18 0 18 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 18 4 14 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 0 0 10 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 0 4 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 285 0 285 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 60 60 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 0 2 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 120 0 120 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 8 0 8 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 0 0 10 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 0 0 6 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 0 1 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 30 0 0 30 0

Yes Yes Yes 21 21 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 0 0 10 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 0 6 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 0 6 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 26 0 0 26 0

Yes Yes Yes 7 0 7 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 0 4 0 0



Yes Yes Yes 13 0 0 13 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 0 6 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 56 56 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 7 0 7 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 14 0 0 14 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 0 3 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 0 4 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 19 19 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 12 0 0 12 0

Yes Yes Yes 18 0 0 18 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 10 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 9 9 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 15 0 0 15 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 4 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 35 35 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 0 2 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 0 5 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 5 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 20 20 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 131 131 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 0 0 10 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 0 6 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 33 33 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 138 138 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 0 5 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0



Yes Yes Yes 14 0 14 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 6 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 5 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 14 14 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 0 1 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 20 20 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 6 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 14 0 14 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 0 0 1 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 4 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 14 14 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 4 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 26 26 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 10 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 9 9 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 0 6 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 9 0 9 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 16 0 16 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 13 0 7 6 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 4 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 146 146 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 6 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 4 0 0 0



Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 4 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 8 8 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 6 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 4 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 5 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 7 7 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 8 8 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 5 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 7 7 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 389 330 59 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 70 70 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 30 30 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 282 282 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 9 9 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 38 38 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 4 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 8 8 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 6 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 6 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0



Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 9 9 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 5 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 8 8 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 46 46 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 4 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 9 9 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 5 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 7 7 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 0 10 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0



Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 4 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 19 19 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 15 15 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 7 7 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 4 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 8 8 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 5 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 7 7 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 5 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 15 15 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 132 132 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

2381 Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 10 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 6 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0



Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 2 2 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 6 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1 1 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 482 155 327 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 27 27 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 1374 287 603 332 152

Yes Yes Yes 138 44 94 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 222 0 222 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 175 0 168 7 0

Yes Yes Yes 60 60 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 331 331 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 29 29 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 141 0 0 141 0

Yes Yes Yes 60 0 60 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 68 0 0 68 0

Yes Yes Yes 24 0 24 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 38 0 0 38 0

Yes Yes Yes 27 0 27 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 6 0 0 6 0

Yes Yes Yes 20 0 0 20 0

Yes Yes Yes 14 0 14 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 52 0 0 52 0

Yes Yes Yes 41 0 0 41 0

Yes Yes Yes 13 0 0 13 0

Yes Yes Yes 200 0 0 200 0

Yes Yes Yes 17 0 0 17 0

Yes Yes Yes 50 0 0 44 6

Yes Yes Yes 6 0 6 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 86 0 86 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 0 10 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 149 149 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 24 0 0 24 0

Yes Yes Yes 172 0 0 172 0

Yes Yes Yes 51 0 0 51 0

Yes Yes Yes 30 0 0 30 0

Yes Yes Yes 147 132 15 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 150 132 18 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 47 0 0 47 0

Yes Yes Yes 30 0 30 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 224 0 0 28 196

Yes Yes Yes 22 0 0 22 0

Yes Yes Yes 24 0 24 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 9 0 0 9 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 0 10 0 0



Yes Yes Yes 12 0 0 12 0

Yes Yes Yes 90 0 0 90 0

Yes Yes Yes 97 0 97 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 0 10 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 250 0 0 98 152

Yes Yes Yes 86 0 0 86 0

Yes Yes Yes 68 0 0 68 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 0 5 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 100 0 0 100 0

Yes Yes Yes 58 0 0 58 0

Yes Yes Yes 102 102 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 216 0 118 98 0

Yes Yes Yes 105 105 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 231 120 111 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 8 0 8 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 0 5 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 0 10 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 838 93 745 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 219 99 120 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 150 0 0 150 0

Yes Yes Yes 44 0 44 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 147 147 0 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 0 10 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 122 0 0 122 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 0 5 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 0 10 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 0 0 10 0

Yes Yes Yes 10 0 10 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 30 0 0 30 0

Yes Yes Yes 9 0 0 9 0

Yes Yes Yes 13 0 13 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 30 0 0 30 0

Yes Yes Yes 18 0 0 18 0

Yes Yes Yes 7 0 0 7 0

Yes Yes Yes 8 0 0 8 0

Yes Yes Yes 7 0 0 7 0

Yes Yes Yes 100 0 0 100 0

Yes Yes Yes 250 0 0 250 0

Yes Yes Yes 12 0 0 12 0

Yes Yes Yes 75 0 75 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 12 0 0 12 0

Yes Yes Yes 45 0 0 45 0

Yes Yes Yes 12 0 12 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 5 0 5 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 9 0 9 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 20 0 20 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 8 0 8 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 4 0 4 0 0

Yes Yes Yes 28 0 28 0 0



No. of 

houses

No. of 

apartments

Beds 

Remaining 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30

41 0 152 0 0 21 20 0

22 0 0 0 0 0 0

234 0 829 0 0 0 36 66

78 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 5 0 0 1 0 0

14 0 49 12 2 0 0 0

29 31 0 0 25 26 9

21 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 30 0 0 8 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 20 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 8 2 1 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 22 44 0 0 0 0 0

10 20 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

22 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 24 111 5 23 25 0 0

0 22 44 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 21 25 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

10 14 0 0 0 0 0

18 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 0 0 0 0 0 4

4 6 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0 0

93 192 0 0 0 0 0

0 60 104 0 0 16 44 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 120 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 32 0 0 0 0 0

0 10 15 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 18 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 18   0 0 0 0 0

21 0 21 11 10 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 7 0 2 0 0 0

1 0 13 1 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

2 4   0 0 0 0 0

26 0 106 0 0 0 0 0

0 7 8 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 6 1 0 0 0 0

4 0 12 0 0 0 0 0



8 5   0 0 0 0 0

16 0 18 0 0 0 0 0

65 0 177 56 0 0 0 0

0 7 0 0 0 0 0

0 14 14 0 0 0 0 0

7 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

3 0 10 0 0 0 0 0

0 4 6 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

0 19 27 0 12 7 0 0

0 12 13 0 0 0 0 0

12 6 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

10 0 66 0 0 0 4 6

2 0 4 2 0 0 0 0

11 0 48 5 4 0 0 0

9 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

15 0 45 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 5 2 0 0 0 0

4 0 6 0 2 2 0 0

0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0

9 0 10 3 0 0 0 0

11 0 6 2 0 0 0 0

1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

37 0 184 20 15 0 0 0

1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

3 0 12 2 1 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

5 0 15 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 25 2 2 1 0 0

160 0 51 20 0 0 0 0

143 0 87 49 49 33 0 0

10 0 21 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

0 6 12 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

9 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

4 0 9 2 1 0 0 0

0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0

0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

0 2 4 2 0 0 0 0

33 0 128 0 0 32 1 0

19 138 223 0 0 66 66 6

0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0



0 14 28 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

0 6 3 3 3 0 0 0

2 0 7 2 0 0 0 0

0 6 5 5 0 0 0 0

0 14 23 12 2 0 0 0

0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 8 0 2 0 0 0

1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

2 0 8 2 0 0 0 0

3 0 12 2 1 0 0 0

23 0 74 12 8 0 0 0

0 6 7 6 0 0 0 0

0 9 1 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0

0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

0 14 30 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 15 0 0 2 2 0

56 0 74 14 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

4 0 16 2 2 0 0 0

0 26 26 0 6 20 0 0

0 10 10 0 0 10 0 0

0 9 18 0 0 9 0 0

1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

0 5 4 2 0 0 0 0

0 6 9 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

1 8 9 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 12 2 1 0 0 0

1 0 16 1 0 0 0 0

0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

3 0 12 0 1 2 0 0

5 11 27 0 0 0 0 0

0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0

1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 5 0 1 0 0 0

13 0 56 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

0 4 4 2 2 0 0 0

201 0 142 49 49 48 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

0 6 7 6 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

4 0 20 2 2 0 0 0



0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0

4 0 12 0 2 2 0 0

1 0 20 0 1 0 0 0

0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

0 8 8 8 0 0 0 0

0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

0 6 6 6 0 0 0 0

0 4 6 2 2 0 0 0

1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0

3 0 6 0 2 1 0 0

5 0 23 0 2 2 1 0

1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

42 0 35 7 0 0 0 0

0 8 8 8 0 0 0 0

0 5 5 0 2 3 0 0

0 7 7 0 7 0 0 0

0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

0 2 4 2 0 0 0 0

18 0 6 2 0 0 0 0

1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0

0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0

400 0 383 66 66 66 66 66

64 6 253 15 44 11 0 0

0 30 45 30 0 0 0 0

357 8 960 66 66 66 66 18

0 9 9 8 1 0 0 0

0 38 71 20 18 0 0 0

4 0 12 0 2 2 0 0

0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0

3 0 12 0 0 2 1 0

0 8 10 8 0 0 0 0

1 0 5 0 1 0 0 0

2 0 6 2 0 0 0 0

1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

2 0 8 1 1 0 0 0

6 0 18 6 0 0 0 0

1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0

1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0

0 6 7 0 6 0 0 0

1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0

1 0 5 0 0 1 0 0

0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0

0 2 4 0 2 0 0 0



0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

3 0 6 0 2 1 0 0

1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

3 0 12 1 2 0 0 0

1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0

1 0   0 0 1 0 0

1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0

3 0 9 0 1 2 0 0

1 0 5 0 0 1 0 0

0 9 9 8 1 0 0 0

0 5 5 0 2 3 0 0

1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0

0 2 3 0 2 0 0 0

0 8 8 8 0 0 0 0

0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0

0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0

46 0 63 0 35 11 0 0

0 2 6 0 2 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

0 4 4 0 2 2 0 0

0 9 9 0 8 1 0 0

1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

1 0   0 0 1 0 0

1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0

5 0 14 0 2 3 0 0

3 0   0 0 2 1 0

2 0 4 0 1 1 0 0

1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0

3 0 13 1 2 0 0 0

2 0 10 0 2 0 0 0

7 0 28 2 5 0 0 0

10 0   0 0 0 0 0

1 0 11 1 0 0 0 0

1 0 12 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0

0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 8 0 0 1 0 0

0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 17 0 1 0 0 0

0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0



0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

0 4 6 0 4 0 0 0

1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0

1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

19 0 54 7 12 0 0 0

0 15 21 0 7 8 0 0

1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0

0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

0 7 7 0 7 0 0 0

1 0 7 0 0 1 0 0

1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0

0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

4 0 12 0 0 2 2 0

0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0

0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

0 2 3 0 2 0 0 0

0 2 3 0 2 0 0 0

0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0

0 3 4 0 3 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

2 0 6 0 0 2 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

0 8 8 0 7 1 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

5 0 16 0 2 2 1 0

0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0

1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0

1 0 7 0 0 1 0 0

0 7 9 0 7 0 0 0

0 5 5 2 3 0 0 0

0 15 15 7 8 0 0 0

132 0 299 49 49 34 0 0

0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

2 0 6 0 0 2 0 0

2 0 10 0 0 2 0 0

3 0 9 1 2 0 0 0

0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0

0 2 8 2 0 0 0 0

0 1 6 0 1 0 0 0

0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

0 10 10 0 0 10 0 0

0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

0 6 6 0 0 6 0 0

0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0



1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0

0 2 3 0 2 0 0 0

1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 2 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 10 0 0 1 0 0

0 6 9 0 6 0 0 0

0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0

0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0

0 3 5 0 2 1 0 0

0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0

482 0 0 0 0 92 63

27 0 110 12 15 0 0 0

1089 285 0 0 80 87 120

82 56 0 0 0 20 24

222 0 0 0 0 0 0

175 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 0 0 0 0 30 30

0 331   0 0 93 238 0

29 0 0 0 0 0 29

0 141   0 0 0 0 0

60 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 14   0 0 0 0 0

24 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 6   0 0 0 0 0

20 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 5   0 0 0 0 0

52 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 5   0 0 0 0 0

0 200   0 0 0 0 0

0 17   0 0 0 0 0

50 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 86   0 0 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 0 0 0

149 0 0 0 49 49 51

24 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 172   0 0 0 0 0

41 10   0 0 0 0 0

30 0 0 0 0 0 0

147 0 0 0 0 66 66

150 0 0 0 0 66 66

0 47   0 0 0 0 0

0 30   0 0 0 0 0

134 90   0 0 0 0 0

0 22   0 0 0 0 0

0 24   0 0 0 0 0

0 9   0 0 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 0 0 0



0 12   0 0 0 0 0

0 90   0 0 0 0 0

97 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 250   0 0 0 0 0

0 86   0 0 0 0 0

0 68   0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 100   0 0 0 0 0

0 58   0 0 0 0 0

0 102   0 0 14 44 44

0 216   0 0 0 0 0

0 105 0 0 0 56 49

0 231   0 0 0 120 0

8 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 838   0 0 0 0 93

0 219   0 0 0 0 99

0 150   0 0 0 0 0

14 30   0 0 0 0 0

50 97   0 0 49 49 49

0 10   0 0 0 0 0

85 37   0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 10   0 0 0 0 0

2 8   0 0 0 0 0

30 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 30   0 0 0 0 0

0 18   0 0 0 0 0

7 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 8   0 0 0 0 0

7 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 100   0 0 0 0 0

0 250   0 0 0 0 0

0 12   0 0 0 0 0

75 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 12   0 0 0 0 0

0 45   0 0 0 0 0

0 12   0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 28 0 0 0 0 0



2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 2033/34 2034/35 2035/36 2036/37 2037/38

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 11 11 0 0 0 0 0

66 66 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 32 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 5 10 15

0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

6 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 5 21 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 15 9 0

0 11 7 0 0 0 0 0

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0

0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0

70 70 47 49 49 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 49 22 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 8 2 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 20 6 0

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0 12 1 0

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 3 11 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 7 11

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 4 11 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 12 2 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 7 6 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Comments 

Saved UDP Phase 2 Housing allocation. Application for 3 dwellings on part of the site completed in 2024/25; full planning permission granted for remainder of site in June 2025 for 41 dwellings (FUL/352724/24); considered deliverable in the short term. UDP allocation capaciity was 51 dwellings - overall site capacity amended to reflect completed and permissioned applications onsite.

Saved UDP Phase 2 Housing allocation; considered deliverable in the medium term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short to medium term.

Saved UDP Phase 2 Housing allocation; considered deliverable in the medium term.

Site has outline planning permission for minor residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation.  Former mill site with extant planning permission for 60no. Dwellings (29 houses and 31 apartments) FUL/350293/22.  Considered deliverable in the short term. 

Saved UDP Phase 2 Housing allocation, application pending decision for 21 homes (FUL/353940/25); considered deliverable in the medium term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Construction commenced but has been stalled for some time; remaining dwellings considered developable in the long term.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation.  Former mill site with residential planning history but not recent.  Considered deliverable in the long term. Assumed housing mix.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation. In active employment use so would need to justify loss; however considered deliverable in long term.  Assumed housing mix.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation.  Most recently in employment use so may need to justify loss in line with planning policy; however considered deliverable in medium term.  Assumed housing mix.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation. In active employment use so would need to justify loss; however considered deliverable in long term.  Assumed housing mix.

Saved UDP mixed use allocation. Part of allocation received full planning permission for 53 dwellings in September 2024. Considered deliverable in the short term.

Construction commenced but has been stalled for some time; remaining dwellings considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Saved UDP Phase 2 Housing allocation (included within boundary of JPA15); considered deliverable in the medium term.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation. Currently progressing with future development plans so considered developable in the short to medium term. Assumed housing mix.

Formerly had planning permission for residential development on part of site;  considered developable for residential development in the long term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation (also includes adjacent land previously recorded under reference HLA2662). Site has outline planning permission for approximately 285 dwellings (granted February 2025); considered deliverable in the medium term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for a larger residential scheme but this has lapsed; new application has been approved subject to legal agreement currently for 120 apartments (FUL/353585/24) after the monitoring period in June 2025; considered deliverable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; non-major development considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; major development considered developable in the long term.

Formerly had outline permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the longer term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.



Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Site under construction for residential development although appears stalled; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; council owned, currently progressing with development proposals; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Construction commenced but has been stalled for some time; remaining dwellings considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.



Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; application granted subject to legal agreement for 19 residential units (FUL/353948/25) after the monitoring period in October 2025; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium to long term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.



Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short to medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has outline planning permission for minor residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.



Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has outline planning permission for minor residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has prior approval for residential development; considered deliverable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has outline planning permission for minor residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has outline planning permission for major residential development; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.



Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has prior approval for residential development; considered deliverable in the short term.

Site has prior approval for residential development; considered deliverable in the short term.

Site has prior approval for residential development; considered deliverable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has prior approval for residential development; considered deliverable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has prior approval for residential development; considered deliverable in the short term.

Site has prior approval for residential development; considered deliverable in the short term.

Site has prior approval for residential development; considered deliverable in the short term.

Site has prior approval for residential development; considered deliverable in the short term.



Site has prior approval for residential development; considered deliverable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has prior approval for residential development; considered deliverable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA10; currently progressing with development proposals. Considered deliverable in the short to medium term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA11. Site is under construction for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA12; currently progressing with development proposals. 77 dwellings were completed at Hebron Street (which is part of the wider allocation) in 2021/22. Considered deliverable in the short to long term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA13; currently progressing with development proposals. Considered deliverable in the short to medium term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA14; currently progressing with development proposals. Site is partially under construction - on two parcels. Remaining parcel considered deliverable in the medium term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA15; currently progressing with development proposals. Considered deliverable in the medium to long term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA16; planning application pending decision for 72 (FUL/354869/25). Considered deliverable in the short term.

Potential site. Council owned; planning permission granted after monitoring period for a total of 331 homes (FUL/354326/25); considered deliverable in the short term. SHLAA status will be updated at the next update to reflect the new permission, as appropriate.

Potential site; council owned, identified within residential delivery strategy; considered developable in short term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term. Assumed for conversion as per listed status.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; application pending decision for 27 dwellings (FUL/353346/24); considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term. Assumed for conversion as per listed status.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term. Assumed for conversion.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term. Identified as part of Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA 10.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; council owned, identified within residential delivery strategy; considered developable in the short term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term. Assumed for conversion.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; council owned, identified within residential delivery strategy and development proposals progressing; considered developable in the short to medium term.

Potential site; council owned, identified within residential delivery strategy; considered developable in the short term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site, council owned; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site, considered deliverable as part of wider regeneration of the east of Oldham Town Centre; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.



Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term. Assumed for conversion.

Potential site, council owned with development proposals in progress; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site, council owned; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term. Assumed for conversion.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term. Assumed for conversion.

Potential site, council owned; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; pending planning application for a total of 102 apartments (conversion) (FUL/349416/22); considered developable in the short term. 

Potential site; considered developable in the medium to long term. Assumed for conversion.

Potential site; considered developable in the short term.

Potential site; council owned. Planning permission granted after monitoring period for a total of 231 homes (OUT/354324/25); considered developable in the short to medium term. SHLAA status will be updated at the next update to reflect the new permission, as appropriate.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term. Site constraints - open space (would require compliance with Policy 23)

Potential site, council owned; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; council owned, planning permission granted after monitoring period for a total of 838 homes (OUT/354338/25); considered developable in the short to medium term. SHLAA status will be updated at the next update to reflect the new permission, as appropriate.

Potential site; council owned, planning permission granted after monitoring period for a total of 219 homes (OUT/354323/25); considered developable in the short to medium term. SHLAA status will be updated at the next update to reflect the new permission, as appropriate.

Potential site; council owned, considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; council owned, progressing with future development proposals; considered developable in the short term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term. Site constraints - open space (would require compliance with Policy 23).

Potential site, considered deliverable as part of wider regeneration of the east of Oldham Town Centre; considered developable in the long term. Assumed housing mix.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site. Council owned; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site. Council owned; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site. Council owned; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site. Council owned; considered developable in the long term.

Potential site; considered developable in the short to medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site, council owned; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; council owned, progressing with development proposals; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term.



Saved UDP Phase 2 Housing allocation. Application for 3 dwellings on part of the site completed in 2024/25; full planning permission granted for remainder of site in June 2025 for 41 dwellings (FUL/352724/24); considered deliverable in the short term. UDP allocation capaciity was 51 dwellings - overall site capacity amended to reflect completed and permissioned applications onsite.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short to medium term.

Site has outline planning permission for minor residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation.  Former mill site with extant planning permission for 60no. Dwellings (29 houses and 31 apartments) FUL/350293/22.  Considered deliverable in the short term. 

Saved UDP Phase 2 Housing allocation, application pending decision for 21 homes (FUL/353940/25); considered deliverable in the medium term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Construction commenced but has been stalled for some time; remaining dwellings considered developable in the long term.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation.  Former mill site with residential planning history but not recent.  Considered deliverable in the long term. Assumed housing mix.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation. In active employment use so would need to justify loss; however considered deliverable in long term.  Assumed housing mix.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation.  Most recently in employment use so may need to justify loss in line with planning policy; however considered deliverable in medium term.  Assumed housing mix.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation. In active employment use so would need to justify loss; however considered deliverable in long term.  Assumed housing mix.

Saved UDP mixed use allocation. Part of allocation received full planning permission for 53 dwellings in September 2024. Considered deliverable in the short term.

Construction commenced but has been stalled for some time; remaining dwellings considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Saved UDP Phase 2 Housing allocation (included within boundary of JPA15); considered deliverable in the medium term.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation. Currently progressing with future development plans so considered developable in the short to medium term. Assumed housing mix.

Formerly had planning permission for residential development on part of site;  considered developable for residential development in the long term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation (also includes adjacent land previously recorded under reference HLA2662). Site has outline planning permission for approximately 285 dwellings (granted February 2025); considered deliverable in the medium term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for a larger residential scheme but this has lapsed; new application has been approved subject to legal agreement currently for 120 apartments (FUL/353585/24) after the monitoring period in June 2025; considered deliverable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; non-major development considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; major development considered developable in the long term.

Formerly had outline permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the longer term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.



Site under construction for residential development although appears stalled; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; council owned, currently progressing with development proposals; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Construction commenced but has been stalled for some time; remaining dwellings considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.



Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for minor residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the long term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; application granted subject to legal agreement for 19 residential units (FUL/353948/25) after the monitoring period in October 2025; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; considered developable in the medium to long term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.



Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short to medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has outline planning permission for minor residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.



Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has outline planning permission for minor residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has outline planning permission for minor residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has outline planning permission for major residential development; considered developable in the medium term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.



Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.



Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Site under construction for residential development; all remaining dwellings will be delivered within the short term.

Site has full planning permission for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA10; currently progressing with development proposals. Considered deliverable in the short to medium term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA11. Site is under construction for residential development; considered developable in the short term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA12; currently progressing with development proposals. 77 dwellings were completed at Hebron Street (which is part of the wider allocation) in 2021/22. Considered deliverable in the short to long term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA13; currently progressing with development proposals. Considered deliverable in the short to medium term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA14; currently progressing with development proposals. Site is partially under construction - on two parcels. Remaining parcel considered deliverable in the medium term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA15; currently progressing with development proposals. Considered deliverable in the medium to long term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA16; planning application pending decision for 72 (FUL/354869/25). Considered deliverable in the short term.

Potential site. Council owned; planning permission granted after monitoring period for a total of 331 homes (FUL/354326/25); considered deliverable in the short term. SHLAA status will be updated at the next update to reflect the new permission, as appropriate.

Potential site; council owned, identified within residential delivery strategy; considered developable in short term.

Potential site; application pending decision for 27 dwellings (FUL/353346/24); considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term. Identified as part of Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA 10.

Potential site; council owned, identified within residential delivery strategy; considered developable in the short term.

Potential site; council owned, identified within residential delivery strategy and development proposals progressing; considered developable in the short to medium term.

Potential site; council owned, identified within residential delivery strategy; considered developable in the short term.

Potential site, considered deliverable as part of wider regeneration of the east of Oldham Town Centre; considered developable in the long term.



Potential site, council owned with development proposals in progress; considered developable in the medium term.

Potential site; pending planning application for a total of 102 apartments (conversion) (FUL/349416/22); considered developable in the short term. 

Potential site; council owned. Planning permission granted after monitoring period for a total of 231 homes (OUT/354324/25); considered developable in the short to medium term. SHLAA status will be updated at the next update to reflect the new permission, as appropriate.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term. Site constraints - open space (would require compliance with Policy 23)

Potential site; council owned, planning permission granted after monitoring period for a total of 838 homes (OUT/354338/25); considered developable in the short to medium term. SHLAA status will be updated at the next update to reflect the new permission, as appropriate.

Potential site; council owned, planning permission granted after monitoring period for a total of 219 homes (OUT/354323/25); considered developable in the short to medium term. SHLAA status will be updated at the next update to reflect the new permission, as appropriate.

Potential site; council owned, progressing with future development proposals; considered developable in the short term.

Potential site; considered developable in the medium term. Site constraints - open space (would require compliance with Policy 23).

Potential site, considered deliverable as part of wider regeneration of the east of Oldham Town Centre; considered developable in the long term. Assumed housing mix.

Potential site; council owned, progressing with development proposals; considered developable in the medium term.



Saved UDP Phase 2 Housing allocation. Application for 3 dwellings on part of the site completed in 2024/25; full planning permission granted for remainder of site in June 2025 for 41 dwellings (FUL/352724/24); considered deliverable in the short term. UDP allocation capaciity was 51 dwellings - overall site capacity amended to reflect completed and permissioned applications onsite.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation.  Former mill site with extant planning permission for 60no. Dwellings (29 houses and 31 apartments) FUL/350293/22.  Considered deliverable in the short term. 

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation.  Most recently in employment use so may need to justify loss in line with planning policy; however considered deliverable in medium term.  Assumed housing mix.

Saved UDP Phase 1 housing allocation (also includes adjacent land previously recorded under reference HLA2662). Site has outline planning permission for approximately 285 dwellings (granted February 2025); considered deliverable in the medium term.

Formerly had planning permission for a larger residential scheme but this has lapsed; new application has been approved subject to legal agreement currently for 120 apartments (FUL/353585/24) after the monitoring period in June 2025; considered deliverable in the medium term.





Formerly had planning permission for residential but this has lapsed; application granted subject to legal agreement for 19 residential units (FUL/353948/25) after the monitoring period in October 2025; considered developable in the medium term.









Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA12; currently progressing with development proposals. 77 dwellings were completed at Hebron Street (which is part of the wider allocation) in 2021/22. Considered deliverable in the short to long term.

Places for Everyone Strategic Allocation JPA14; currently progressing with development proposals. Site is partially under construction - on two parcels. Remaining parcel considered deliverable in the medium term.

Potential site. Council owned; planning permission granted after monitoring period for a total of 331 homes (FUL/354326/25); considered deliverable in the short term. SHLAA status will be updated at the next update to reflect the new permission, as appropriate.



Potential site; council owned. Planning permission granted after monitoring period for a total of 231 homes (OUT/354324/25); considered developable in the short to medium term. SHLAA status will be updated at the next update to reflect the new permission, as appropriate.

Potential site; council owned, planning permission granted after monitoring period for a total of 838 homes (OUT/354338/25); considered developable in the short to medium term. SHLAA status will be updated at the next update to reflect the new permission, as appropriate.

Potential site; council owned, planning permission granted after monitoring period for a total of 219 homes (OUT/354323/25); considered developable in the short to medium term. SHLAA status will be updated at the next update to reflect the new permission, as appropriate.



Saved UDP Phase 2 Housing allocation. Application for 3 dwellings on part of the site completed in 2024/25; full planning permission granted for remainder of site in June 2025 for 41 dwellings (FUL/352724/24); considered deliverable in the short term. UDP allocation capaciity was 51 dwellings - overall site capacity amended to reflect completed and permissioned applications onsite.

















Saved UDP Phase 2 Housing allocation. Application for 3 dwellings on part of the site completed in 2024/25; full planning permission granted for remainder of site in June 2025 for 41 dwellings (FUL/352724/24); considered deliverable in the short term. UDP allocation capaciity was 51 dwellings - overall site capacity amended to reflect completed and permissioned applications onsite.


